January 12, 1976 Ordinance Book 23 - Page 6

ORDINANCE NO. 9-X

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 662-X, THE 1975-76 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE THOMPSON ORPHANAGE CHAPEL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$32,000 is hereby transferred from the Public Land Acquisition Account to a new project, Thompson Orphanage Chapel Renovation, Account No. 533.10. These funds will be used to renovate the Thompson Orphanage Chapel.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Honey W. Clarder !!

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of January, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 62, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 23, at Page 6.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

ORDINANCE	NO.	10-X	

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 800 Woodside Ave.

TO BE WAKATENXANN CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY
OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF
Mr. and Mrs. Samuel McMahon, Jr. RESIDING AT
P.O. Box 10132, Charlotte, N. C. 28200

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 800 Woodside Ave.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to ***Examples** close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the $\frac{6/23/75}{}$ and $\frac{7/9}{75}$; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 800 Woodside Ave.

in the City of Charlotte to be weekenderclosed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of January, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 62, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 23, at Page 7.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk January 12, 1976 Ordinance Book 23 - Page 8

8

ORDINANCE NO. 11-X
AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 519 W. 8th Street PURSUANT TO THE
HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6,
CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID
BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF
RESIDING AT 421 W. 8th Street, Charlotte, N.C.
WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 519 W. 8th Street
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter
160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on the 8/8/75 and
10/16/75 : NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT CRDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered
to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at
519 W. 8th Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance
with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6,
Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lity Attorney -

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of January, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 62, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 23, at Page 8.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

7		
0	***	12-X
ORDINANCE	NH 1	エイーム
OTOTAL Trivations	***	

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 2624 Sims Rd.

PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Charles A. Pettice & Wife, Hattie RESIDING AT 1608 Sumter Ave., Charlotte, N.C.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 2624 Sims Rd.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 6/17/75 and : NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

2624 Sims Rd. in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of January, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 62, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 23, at Page 9.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk